

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM McEOWEN,

Petitioner,

CASE NO.: 96,676

vs.

JONES CHEMICALS, INC.

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 98-04392

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

William C. Guerrant, Jr.
Florida Bar No. 516058
Lynn C. Hearn
Florida Bar No. 123633
HILL, WARD & HENDERSON, P. A.
101 East Kennedy Blvd.
Suite 3700
Post Office Box 2231
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 221-3900 - Telephone
(813) 221-2900 - Facsimile
Attorneys for Respondent
Jones Chemicals, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND FONT	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN A CLAIM UNDER THE FLORIDA WHISTLE BLOWER ACT, THE FORMER EMPLOYEE MUST HAVE PROVIDED THE EMPLOYER WITH WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ALLEGED ILLEGAL ACTIVITY AND AN OPPORTUNITY TO CURE	4
II. THE DOCUMENTS UPON WHICH McEOWEN RELIES ARE INSUFFICIENT NOTICE UNDER THE WHISTLEBLOWER ACT AS A MATTER OF LAW	7
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Acosta v. Richter</u> , 671 So. 2d 149(Fla. 1996)	6
<u>Baiton v. Carnival Cruise Lines, Inc.</u> , 661 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	5-6
<u>Forrester v. John H. Phipps, Inc.</u> , 643 So.2d 1109 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	10
<u>Jenkins v. The Golf Channel</u> , 714 So. 2d 558 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998), <u>rev. granted</u> , 728 So. 2d 202 (Fla. 1998)	6
<u>Judd v. Englewood Community Hosp.</u> , 739 So. 2d 627 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	5
<u>McEowen v. Jones Chemicals., Inc.</u> , 24 Fla. L. Weekly D2081 (Fla. 2d DCA Sept. 8, 1999)	2, 5
<u>Potomac Systems Engineering, Inc. v. Deering</u> , 683 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	4-7
<u>Schultz v. Tampa Electric Company</u> , 704 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997)	10-11
<u>T.R. v. State</u> , 677 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 1996)	6
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
<i>"Another Look at the Notice Requirement of the Florida Private Sector Whistleblower's Act,"</i> Tuschman, 71 Fla. B.J. 43 (Nov. 1997)	7
<u>Fla. Stat.</u> § 448.102	3-7

Fla. Stat. § 448.103 3-8
